

SLP(C)No. 12446 OF 2003

ITEM No.25

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12446/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP 310/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LEELA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be no demolition of the shops of the petitioners till the learned  
District Judge submits his report to the court and the court thereafter pass appropriate orde  
rs. The interim order shall operate till six weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master