

ô

SLP(C)No. 12446 OF 2003

ITEM No.60

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12446/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP 1841/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LEELA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to submit addl. documents and prayer  
for interim relief)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajiv Dhavan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. M.P. Jha, learned counsel, appears for Respondent No.3. He seeks and is allowed four week s' time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

In the meantime, the interim order granted by this Court on 28th July, 2003 shall continue to operate.

List the petition after eight weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master