

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos.17743-17744/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2003 in WP 1843/03 and 1846/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NARENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

With I.A.Nos.1-3 In & SLP(C)...CC 8373/2003-(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.Nos.1-5 In & SLP(C)...CC 8421/2003-(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Anup Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

for Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

..2/-

.2.

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.
Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.12446/2003.

In the meantime, there shall be no demolition of the shops of the petitioners till the learned District Judge submits his report to the court and the court thereafter pass appropriate orders. The interim order shall operate for six weeks.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master