

V

SLP(C)No. 12446 OF 2003

ITEM No.43

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12446/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP 1841/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LEELA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos. 17743-17744 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 19044 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 19045 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 23065 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 23351 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 20362 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
In SLP 12446/03:Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiya,Adv.

In SLP 17743-44/03:Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V.S. Chaudhary,Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

In SLP 19044/2003:Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

...2/-  
- 2 -

In SLP 19045/2003:Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia,Adv.

In SLP 23065/2003,Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

23351/03 & 20362/03:Mr. Indu Bhushan Bimal,Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Gambhir,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

As far as the State is concerned, the petitioners are permitted to serve notice on the Standing counsel, in addition.

The learned counsel submits that process fee shall be filed during the course of the day.

List the petitions after service is complete.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master