

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12446/2003

(From the interim order dated 4.7.2003 in W.P. No. 1841/2003 of the High Court of Jabalpur Bench at

Gwalior)

LEELA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time)

With

I.A. Nos. 7-8 in SLP(C) No/. 17743-17744/2003(For extension of time)

I.A.No.4 in SLP(C) No. 23065/2003(For directions)

I.A.No.4 in SLP(C) No. 23351/2003(For directions)

I.A.No.4 in SLP(C) No. 20362/2003(For directions)

Date: 15/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Applicant(s)/

Mr. Deepak Chandra, Adv.

Petitioner(s)/

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr.S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.D. Bidua, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr.Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no need to extend the time except to clarify that no rigid outer limit has

been prescribed by this Court's order dated 23.10.2004. The High Court may endeavour to dispose of

the matter at the earliest. I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

( Meenu Sethi )  
dwaj )

(Pushap Lata Bhar

